International Journal of Latest Engineering and Management Research (IJLEMR)
ISSN: 2455-4847
www.ijlemr.com || Volume 03 - Issue 02(S) || PP.01-05
3
rd
 International Conference on Frontline Areas of Civil Engineering (ICFACE–2018)          1 | Page
Thermal insulation of bricks using cement kiln dust, coconut shell
powder ash and waste polystyrene containers

CKD is having self-cementing characteristics, reacts with soil in a manner similar to Portland cement.
Typically, CKD has approximately one-third of the amount of cement oxides (CaO, Al2O3, SiO2, and Fe2O3)
present in Portland cement. coconut shell was burnt as a means of solid waste disposal which contributed
significantly to CO2 and methane emissions. However, as the cost of fuel oil, natural gas and electricity supply
has increased and become erratic, coconut shell has come to be regarded as source of fuel rather than refuse.
When polystyrene is sent to the landfill, it is quickly covered and this process deprives it of water and oxygen,
which would normally help it to break down. Much of the disposable packaging that we eat from today will
therefore still be around in 500 years. If the first settlers in Barbados in 1625 had been able to eat from
polystyrene and the containers had been put into a landfill, the same containers would still be around today. The
soil is taken from Thalavaipuram and the tests are conducted are grain size distribution, Atterberg’s limit,
specific gravity tests, etc.
II. Mix Proportion
Table 1: Mix Proportion
MIX CLAY SOIL% COCONUT SHELL POWDER ASH % CEMENT KILN DUST %
CSCK 5 93 5 2
CSCK10 88 10 2
CSCK15 83 15 2
CSCK20 78 20 2
CSCK25 73 25 2
CSCK30 68 30 2
Cement kiln dust is kept constant since the compressive strength value decreases on further addition.
III. Preparation of Hollow Silica Spheres:
International Journal of Latest Engineering and Management Research (IJLEMR)
ISSN: 2455-4847